

Press Release 11 October 2017

Telford Homes Plc

('Telford Homes' or the 'Group')

Proposed Appointment of Director

Telford Homes Plc (AIM: TEF), the London focused residential property developer, is pleased to announce that Jerome Geoghegan will be joining Telford Homes from L&Q where he is Group Director for Development. The Group intends that Jerome will join the Board of Telford Homes as Group Land and Planning Director in January 2018 subject to satisfactory completion of the necessary regulatory requirements and will make a further announcement in due course.

- Ends -

For more information contact:

Telford Homes Plc

Jon Di-Stefano, Chief Executive

Katie Rogers, Financial Director

Tel: +44 (0) 1992 809 800

www.telfordhomes.london

Guy Lambert, Head of Corporate Communications

Shore Capital (NOMAD and Joint Broker)

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7408 4090

Dru Danford / Patrick Castle

Peel Hunt LLP (Joint Broker) Tel: +44 (0) 20 7418 8900

Charles Batten / Capel Irwin

Media enquiries:

Buchanan (PR adviser) Tel: +44 (0) 20 7466 5000

Henry Harrison-Topham / Victoria Hayns / Steph <u>telfordhomes@buchanan.uk.com</u>

Watson